
2 0 2 5  N H L  P R O S P EC T  TO U R N A M E N T  R O ST E R2 0 2 5  N H L  P R O S P EC T  TO U R N A M E N T  R O ST E R
NO. POS. SKATER BIRTHPLACE 2024-25 TEAMHGT. WGT. GP G A P ACQUIREDS D.O.B.

34

38

43

45

48

51

54

55

56

59

61

73

74

76

81

85

91

95

96

97

98

F

F

F

F

F

D

D

F

F

F

F

F

D

F

D

F

D

F

D

F

F

6’1

5’11

6’3

6’7

6’4

6’3

6’0 

6’1

5’9

6’0

6’2

5’8

6’2

5’10

6’4

6’1

5’11

6’1

6’6

6’4

5’10

201

173

165

216

192

206

181

185

197

154

214

165

194

183

225

174

165

192

229

194

170

61

5

3

44

6

40

8

36

49

53

50

6

36

18

34

54

39

60

63

16

3

35

65

5

32

61

60

1

66

50

12

0

0

13

1

24

3

15

5

2

1

3

5

0

11

30

11

10

7

7

0

0

39

1

4

9

3

0

8

10

36

0

2

44

4

30

1

19

4

8

3

0

13

0

5

48

8

18

16

8

1

10

20

1

16

18

7

0

11

4

48

0

2

57

5

54

4

34

9

10

4

3

18

0

16

78

19

28

23

15

1

10

59

2

20

27

10

0

19

14

25 Draft: rd. 5 pk. 129

22 Draft: rd. 7 pk. 221

Signed 2-yr AHL 3/27/25

Signed 2-yr AHL 3/20/25

Signed 1-yr ELC 4/3/25

22 Draft: rd. 3 pk. 93

22 Draft: rd. 4 pk. 125

Signed 1-yr AHL-ECHL 3/25/25

22 Draft: rd. 6 pk. 186

23 Draft: rd. 2 pk. 63

25 Draft: rd. 4 pk. 128

Signed 2-yr ELC 3/25/24

Invite

Signed 3-yr ELC 4/3/23

Signed 2-yr AHL 3/18/25

24 Draft: rd. 6 pk. 193

Signed 1-yr AHL 4/4/25

22 Draft: rd. 5, pk. 157

Signed 2-yr ELC 4/10/24

Signed 3-yr ELC 9/30/22

Signed 1-yr AHL 7/11/25

R

R

R

R

R

L

R

L

L

R

L

L

R

L

R

L

R

L

R

L

L

5/6/07

10/1/03

2/20/01

5/24/01

4/19/01

4/7/04

12/27/03

5/23/00

3/24/04

1/19/05

6/12/07

5/10/02

6/27/07

12/19/01

11/27/00

6/13/05

5/10/02

1/23/04

7/1/01

12/17/03

1/24/01

SHAMAR MOSES

JACK DEVINE 

LIAM MCLINSKEY

BRETT CHORSKE

ANTON LUNDMARK

MAREK ALSCHER

LUDVIG JANSSON

CRISTOPHE TELLIER

JOSH DAVIES

GRACYN SAWCHYN

SHEA BUSCH

BEN STEEVES

CARSON CAMERON

RYAN MCALLISTER

COLTON HUARD

HUNTER ST. MARTIN

EAMON POWELL

SANDIS VILMANIS

MIKULAS HOVORKA

KAI SCHWINDT

ROBERT MASTROSIMONE

SCARBOROUGH, ON

GLENCOE, IL

PEARL RIVER, NY

EDINA, MN

SARESTAD, SWE

KLADNO, CZE

STOCKHOLM, SWE

SHERBROOKE, QC, CAN

CALGARY, AB, CAN

GRANDE PRAIRIE, AB, CAN

NORTH VANCOUVER, BC, CAN

BEDFORD, NH

BOBCAYGEON, QC, CAN

LONDON, ON, CAN

FOOTHILL RANCH, CA

EDMONTON, AB, CAN

MARCELLUS, NY

RIGA, LAT

PRAHA, CZE

KITCHENER, ON, CAN

BAY SHORE, NY

NORTH BAY (OHL)

BARRIE (OHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

DENVER (NCAA)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

HOLY CROSS (NCAA)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

COLGATE (NCAA)

TIMRA IK (SHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

LULEA (SHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

NORTHEASTERN (NCAA)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

EDMONTON (WHL)

EVERETT (WHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

PETERBOROUGH (OHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

NEW HAMPSHIRE (NCAA)

MEDICINE HAT (WHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

BOSTON COLLEGE (NCAA)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

TORONTO (AHL)

NO. GOALTENDER BIRTHPLACE 2024-25 TEAMHGT. WGT. GP RECORD SV% GAA ACQUIREDC D.O.B.

31

41

80

6’8

6’8

6’2

223

205

178

17

7

41

24

8

11-4-1

4-3-0

17-17-5

7-8-7

5-1-1

.910

.886

.902

.933

.924

1.98

3.07

3.13

1.75

2.52

Signed 2-yr ELC 4/2/24

Invite

21 Draft: rd. 5 pk. 152

L

L

L

6/14/01

9/26/06

8/22/03

COOPER BLACK

LOUIS-ANTOINE DENAULT

KIRILL GERASIMYUK

ALPENA, MI

QUEBEC, QC, CAN

ST. PETERSBURG, RUS

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

SAVANNAH (ECHL)

QUEBEC (QMJHL)

KHANTY-MANSIYSK (VHL)

SKA-NEVA ST. PETERSBURG (VHL)

PIM

33

6

0

32

0

18

0

23

0

36

37

0

36

27

17

76

23

58

24

2

9

22

62

0

12

12

33

0

36

22


